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Passed by the National Parliament this sixteenth day of May 1984.

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill
Dassed by Parlioment and found by me to be a true and correct copy of
the said Bill.
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4 M Tithaika ——
. Clerk to the National Parliament.

Assented to in Her Majesty’s name and on Her Majesty’s behalf this twenty-
second day of June 1984.
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AN ACT to appropriate two million nine hundred and eight
thousand four hundred and thirty dollars to the service of the
year ending the 31st December 1983.

ENACTED by the National Parliament of Solomon Islands.
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Auth orisation

oF issue from

the Consolidated
¥und of
$2,908,430 to the
service of 1983.

Appropriation.

1983 Supplementary Appropriation Act (No. 2) 1984

1

1.+ ThlS Act may be cmed as the 1983 Supplementary Appro-‘

: priatnon (No 2) Act 1984.
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2. Th1s issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authonsed ’
a sum of two million nine hundred and eight thousand four
hundred and thirty dollars to be applied to the service of the year
hundred and thirty dollars to be applied to the service of the year
ending 31st December 1983.

3. The sum specified in the preceding section shall be appro-
priated for the supply of the heads specified, and in the amounts
respectively specified in relation thereto, in the Schedule to this
Act.
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RECURRENT EXPENDITURE

1983 Supplementary Appropriation Act (No. 2) 1984

© 7 7 SCHEDULE

HEAD

201
207

208
210

211
213
217

220
221
225
228

Governor General

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Trade

Ministry of Police and Justice

Ministry of Transport, Communication
and Government Utilities

Marine
Government Utilities

Provincial Ministry (Central Islands and
Isabel Affairs)

Provincial Ministry (Malaita Affairs)
Provincial Ministry (Western Affajis)
Ministry of Health and Medical Services
Ministry of Finance

DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE
HEAD

404
404
405

Primary Education Development
Overseas Scholarships 1983
Malaria Control 1983

TOTAL RECURRENT AND DEVELOPMENT
EXPENDITURE '

SI§

5,000

27,450
219,720

242,000

228;280

484,030

10,000
28,000
21,700
15,000
71,550

1,100,000
110,700
345,000

EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED

1,352,730

1,565,700

2,908,430
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